OP \$40.00 2865

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NTI Trademark Audits, Inc.		01/31/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Express LLC	
Street Address:	One Limited Parkway	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43230	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2865258	AGENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)935-5728

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: rjacobson@colucci-umans.com

Correspondent Name: Frank J. Colucci
Address Line 1: 218 East 50th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EXPRESS/ TM AGENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank J. Colucci
Signature:	/fjc/
Date:	01/31/2006

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003237 FRAME: 0565

900041033

source=Agent Assignment-1-31-06#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003237 FRAME: 0566

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NTI Trademark Audits, Inc., a California corporation with its principal place of business at 11444 Washington Boulevard, #119, Los Angeles, California 90066 ("NTI"), is the owner of the trademark AGENT for clothing, the trade name Agent Clothing and Registration No. 2,865,258 of the trademark AGENT & Design in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") for "clothing, namely, shirts, hat, caps, beannies [sic], sweatshirts, jackets, socks and underwear," in International Class 25 (collectively, the "AGENT Marks");

WHEREAS, Express LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at One Limited Parkway, Columbus, Ohio 43230 ("Express"), is desirous of acquiring the AGENT Marks and the registration therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above Recitals, which are incorporated herein by this reference, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, NTI hereby assigns to Express all right, title and interest in and to the AGENT Marks and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and said registration.

Dated: January <u>31</u>, 2006

NTI Trademark Audits, Inc.

Michael Santoni

President

Sworn to before me this 3 3h day of January, 2006.

☐ Personally known to me

Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.

LISA A. KITADANI
Commission # 1628695
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Jan 8, 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 003237 FRAME: 0567

RECORDED: 01/31/2006